

b

R.P(Crl.)No. 244 OF 2004
ITEM No. CHAMBER

Court No. 0

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (CRL.) NO. 244 OF 2004

IN

S.L.P. (CRL.) NO. 1840 OF 2000

RAVINDRANATH TAGORE Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR, NARCOTIC INTELLIGENCE WING,
MADURAI, TAMIL NADU Respondent (s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing review petition, bail and office report)

Date : 24/03/2004 This Petition was called circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

BY CIRCULATION

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner in his review petition has referred to Megha Singh Vs. State of Haryana (1996) 11 SCC 709 and a Single Judge Bench decision of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Criminal Appeal No. 825 of 1995 entitled Nawab Jan Vs. State by Inspector of Police (NIB), Madurai annexed as Annexure-A with the review petition wherein the decision of this Court in Megha Singh's case has been referred to.

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as also in the petition seeking review.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER