

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 244 OF 2004 IN S.L.P(CRL) 1840/2000

RAVINDRANATH TAGORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR, NARCOTIC INTELLIGENCE WING

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition and bail and office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Re-list on 22nd July, 2005 showing the name of
Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu in the Cause
List.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER